



0201	601	32200	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	2.22	CY	250.00	555.00	155.00	344.10	150.00	333.00	300.00	666.00	119.00	264.18
0202	659	00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EACH	150.00	300.00	131.50	263.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	165.00	330.00	179.00	358.00
0203	659	00300	TOPSOIL	568	CY	52.00	29,536.00	39.00	22,152.00	30.00	17,040.00	57.00	32,376.00	16.80	9,542.40
0204	659	00500	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	5,119	SY	1.55	7,934.45	1.00	5,119.00	1.00	5,119.00	1.70	8,702.30	2.20	11,261.80
0205	659	14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	256	SY	1.55	396.80	1.00	256.00	1.00	256.00	1.70	435.20	0.80	204.80
0206	659	15000	INTER-SEEDING	256	SY	1.55	396.80	1.00	256.00	1.00	256.00	1.70	435.20	0.80	204.80
0207	659	20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.71	TON	1,800.00	1,278.00	1,630.00	1,157.30	600.00	426.00	1,980.00	1,405.80	524.00	372.04
0208	659	31000	LIME	1.06	ACRE	750.00	795.00	794.00	841.64	500.00	530.00	825.00	874.50	311.00	329.66
0209	659	35000	WATER	28	MGAL	40.00	1,120.00	69.00	1,932.00	50.00	1,400.00	44.00	1,232.00	6.00	168.00
0210	832	15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	4,385.00	4,385.00	10,374.00	10,374.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,327.00	2,327.00
0211	832	30000	EROSION CONTROL	26,500	EACH	1.00	26,500.00	1.00	26,500.00	1.00	26,500.00	1.00	26,500.00	1.00	26,500.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL</b>							<b>73,197.05</b>		<b>69,195.04</b>		<b>61,860.00</b>		<b>78,357.00</b>		<b>51,532.68</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>															
0301	602	20000	CONCRETE MASONRY	0.60	CY	985.00	591.00	1,085.00	651.00	1,000.00	600.00	500.00	300.00	1,102.00	661.20
0302	605	05210	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	352	FT	9.50	3,344.00	8.50	2,992.00	10.00	3,520.00	15.00	5,280.00	8.40	2,956.80
0303	605	06020	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	2,542	FT	8.85	22,496.70	8.00	20,336.00	10.00	25,420.00	13.00	33,046.00	8.40	21,352.80
0304	611	00410	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	280	FT	10.00	2,800.00	15.00	4,200.00	10.00	2,800.00	10.00	2,800.00	8.40	2,352.00
0305	611	00900	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.02	74	FT	55.00	4,070.00	27.50	2,035.00	20.00	1,480.00	18.00	1,332.00	16.40	1,213.60
0306	611	01100	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.42	86	FT	59.00	5,074.00	24.50	2,107.00	20.00	1,720.00	25.00	2,150.00	16.40	1,410.40
0307	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	663	FT	83.00	55,029.00	56.00	37,128.00	91.00	60,333.00	128.00	84,864.00	77.20	51,183.60
0308	611	04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	42	FT	34.00	1,428.00	55.00	2,310.00	97.00	4,074.00	106.00	4,452.00	76.40	3,208.80
0309	611	05900	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	274	FT	67.75	18,563.50	61.50	16,851.00	116.00	31,784.00	116.00	31,784.00	80.60	22,084.40
0310	611	06100	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	9	FT	85.00	765.00	65.00	585.00	121.00	1,089.00	105.00	945.00	78.80	709.20
0311	611	07400	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	201	FT	79.50	15,979.50	62.00	12,462.00	131.00	26,331.00	140.00	28,140.00	90.40	18,170.40
0312	611	10400	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	257	FT	83.00	21,331.00	79.50	20,431.50	136.00	34,952.00	144.00	37,008.00	98.40	25,288.80
0313	611	10600	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C	152	FT	66.00	10,032.00	68.00	10,336.00	136.00	20,672.00	124.00	18,848.00	97.90	14,880.80
0314	611	13400	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	44	FT	290.00	12,760.00	149.00	6,556.00	211.00	9,284.00	212.00	9,328.00	119.60	5,262.40
0315	611	13600	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	211	FT	86.00	18,146.00	81.00	17,091.00	191.00	40,301.00	135.00	28,485.00	115.20	24,307.20
0316	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	10	FT	4.00	40.00	12.00	120.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00	17.80	178.00

0317	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	10	FT	6.50	65.00	18.00	180.00	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00	19.60	196.00
0318	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	10	FT	6.50	65.00	15.00	150.00	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00	19.20	192.00
0319	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	10	FT	10.00	100.00	19.00	190.00	22.00	220.00	30.00	300.00	25.70	257.00
0320	611	97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	10	FT	10.00	100.00	19.00	190.00	22.00	220.00	30.00	300.00	25.20	252.00
0321	611	98150	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	2	EACH	3,800.00	7,600.00	2,630.50	5,261.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,764.00	7,528.00
0322	611	98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	5	EACH	2,800.00	14,000.00	1,920.00	9,600.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,437.00	12,185.00
0323	611	98181	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,135.50	3,135.50	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,087.00	3,087.00
0324	611	98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	3	EACH	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,491.00	4,473.00	750.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,693.00	5,079.00
0325	611	98510	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	3	EACH	2,750.00	8,250.00	2,097.50	6,292.50	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,324.00	6,972.00
0326	611	98700	INLET, SIDE DITCH	2	EACH	750.00	1,500.00	1,624.50	3,249.00	700.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	822.00	1,644.00
0327	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	2,700.00	13,500.00	2,372.50	11,862.50	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,656.00	18,280.00
0328	611	99586	MANHOLE, NO. 3 WITH 108" BASE I.D. AND 12" WEIR, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	9,200.00	9,200.00	16,168.00	16,168.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	8,106.00	8,106.00
0329	895	10040	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 4	1	EACH	33,000.00	33,000.00	36,958.00	36,958.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	29,909.00	29,909.00
<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL</b>							<b>286,429.70</b>		<b>253,901.00</b>		<b>337,250.00</b>		<b>390,162.00</b>		<b>288,907.40</b>
<b>PAVEMENT</b>															
0401	301	46000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	738	CY	127.00	93,726.00	121.00	89,298.00	120.00	88,560.00	126.50	93,357.00	127.00	93,726.00
0402	304	20000	AGGREGATE BASE	1,232	CY	57.00	70,224.00	65.00	80,080.00	50.00	61,600.00	49.00	60,368.00	78.00	96,096.00
0403	304	20001	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	16	CY	60.00	960.00	73.50	1,176.00	50.00	800.00	49.00	784.00	80.00	1,280.00
0404	407	10000	TACK COAT	636	GAL	2.00	1,272.00	2.50	1,590.00	3.00	1,908.00	3.00	1,908.00	3.00	1,908.00
0405	442	10500	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	184	CY	198.00	36,432.00	226.00	41,584.00	215.00	39,560.00	235.00	43,240.00	176.00	32,384.00
0406	442	20200	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448)	257	CY	156.00	40,092.00	173.50	44,589.50	175.00	44,975.00	187.00	48,059.00	168.00	43,176.00
0407	452	10010	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	546	SY	45.00	24,570.00	53.00	28,938.00	65.00	35,490.00	63.00	34,398.00	70.60	38,547.60
0408	452	19200	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" CONCRETE STAMPED AND STAINED, AS PER PLAN	638	SY	82.00	52,316.00	56.00	35,728.00	85.00	54,230.00	84.00	53,592.00	112.80	71,966.40

0409	608	52000	CURB RAMP	1,308	SF	10.50	13,734.00	17.50	22,890.00	12.00	15,696.00	9.00	11,772.00	14.60	19,096.80	
0410	609	12000	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	2,094	FT	20.50	42,927.00	35.00	73,290.00	20.00	41,880.00	22.00	46,068.00	27.60	57,794.40	
0411	609	22001	CURB, TYPE 3-B, AS PER PLAN	327	FT	23.20	7,586.40	38.00	12,426.00	14.00	4,578.00	20.00	6,540.00	33.40	10,921.80	
0412	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	1,073	FT	24.00	25,752.00	29.00	31,117.00	20.00	21,460.00	16.00	17,168.00	33.90	36,374.70	
<b>PAVEMENT TOTAL</b>								<b>409,591.40</b>		<b>462,706.50</b>		<b>410,737.00</b>		<b>417,254.00</b>		<b>503,271.70</b>
<b>WATER WORK</b>																
0501	638	00600	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	18	FT											
						91.00	1,638.00	78.00	1,404.00	90.00	1,620.00	90.00	1,620.00	78.60	1,414.80	
0502	638	02400	12" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	306	FT											
						135.00	41,310.00	126.00	38,556.00	110.00	33,660.00	170.00	52,020.00	107.80	32,986.80	
0503	638	04900	1" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH AND TAP	279	FT											
						50.00	13,950.00	60.00	16,740.00	22.00	6,138.00	88.00	24,552.00	26.40	7,365.60	
0504	638	06200	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	291	FT											
						1.15	334.65	3.50	1,018.50	1.00	291.00	1.00	291.00	2.00	582.00	
0505	638	10300	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH											
						1,100.00	1,100.00	1,479.50	1,479.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,479.00	1,479.00	
0506	638	10400	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH											
						520.00	520.00	1,479.50	1,479.50	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	772.00	772.00	
0507	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH											
						235.00	1,175.00	264.00	1,320.00	50.00	250.00	200.00	1,000.00	176.00	880.00	
0508	638	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: 12" PLUG AND BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EACH											
						1,850.00	1,850.00	1,758.00	1,758.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	702.00	702.00	
0509	638	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: 1" CORPORATION STOP	6	EACH											
						75.00	450.00	365.50	2,193.00	483.00	2,898.00	120.00	720.00	597.00	3,582.00	
0510	638	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: 1" CURB STOP AND CURB BOX	6	EACH											
						235.00	1,410.00	542.00	3,252.00	579.00	3,474.00	300.00	1,800.00	464.00	2,784.00	
0511	638	98000	WATER WORK, MISC.: ANTI-SIPHON FREEZELESS YARD HYDRANT	1	EACH											
						1,200.00	1,200.00	1,652.50	1,652.50	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,717.00	1,717.00	
<b>WATERWORK TOTAL</b>								<b>64,937.65</b>		<b>70,853.00</b>		<b>54,831.00</b>		<b>87,803.00</b>		<b>54,265.20</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>																
0601	611	00100	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 748.02	75	FT											
						56.00	4,200.00	81.50	6,112.50	30.00	2,250.00	55.00	4,125.00	770.00	57,750.00	
<b>SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>								<b>4,200.00</b>		<b>6,112.50</b>		<b>2,250.00</b>		<b>4,125.00</b>		<b>57,750.00</b>
<b>LIGHTING</b>																
0701	625	00450	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	10	EACH											
						80.00	800.00	84.00	840.00	89.00	890.00	88.00	880.00	90.00	900.00	
0702	625	00460	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	20	EACH											
						80.00	1,600.00	84.00	1,680.00	68.00	1,360.00	88.00	1,760.00	90.00	1,800.00	



0901	630	03101	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST, AS PER PLAN	589.9	FT	12.00	7,078.80	22.00	12,977.80	16.00	9,438.40	16.50	9,733.35	17.00	10,028.30
0902	630	08600	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	24	EACH	45.00	1,080.00	49.00	1,176.00	55.00	1,320.00	57.00	1,368.00	57.00	1,368.00
0903	630	80101	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	294.4	SF	18.00	5,299.20	26.00	7,654.40	23.00	6,771.20	24.00	7,065.60	29.00	8,537.60
0904	630	80101	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN NO. 1	12.0	SF	18.00	216.00	32.50	390.00	23.00	276.00	24.00	288.00	30.00	360.00
0905	630	84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	12	EACH	20.00	240.00	11.00	132.00	33.00	396.00	33.00	396.00	50.00	600.00
0906	630	85101	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	3,800.00	3,800.00	60.00	60.00	75.00	75.00	77.00	77.00	112.00	112.00
0907	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	9	EACH	30.00	270.00	16.50	148.50	42.00	378.00	44.00	396.00	62.00	558.00
0908	630	97700	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR POWERED LED ENHANCED SIGN	4	EACH	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,065.50	8,262.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,530.00	10,120.00	4,546.00	18,184.00
0909	644	00100	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.68	MILE	4,000.00	2,720.00	3,150.00	2,142.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	4,400.00	2,992.00	4,762.00	3,238.16
0910	644	00300	CENTER LINE	0.25	MILE	7,500.00	1,875.00	5,250.00	1,312.50	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,250.00	2,062.50	8,876.00	2,219.00
0911	644	00400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	142	FT	1.75	248.50	2.50	355.00	2.00	284.00	2.00	284.00	2.80	397.60
0912	644	00600	CROSSWALK LINE	330	FT	6.25	2,062.50	3.00	990.00	6.00	1,980.00	7.00	2,310.00	7.60	2,508.00
0913	644	20800	YIELD LINE	76	FT	15.00	1,140.00	12.50	950.00	16.00	1,216.00	16.50	1,254.00	17.00	1,292.00
0914	644	50300	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: DOTTED LINE, 12"	140	FT	3.00	420.00	4.00	560.00	4.00	560.00	3.30	462.00	6.40	896.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL</b>							<b>33,650.00</b>		<b>37,110.20</b>		<b>37,694.60</b>		<b>38,808.45</b>		<b>50,298.66</b>
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>															
1001	410	12000	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	260	CY	6.00	1,560.00	43.00	11,180.00	50.00	13,000.00	49.00	12,740.00	118.00	30,680.00
1002	614	11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	4	HOUR	60.00	240.00	84.00	336.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	84.00	336.00
1003	614	12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,217.00	21,217.00
1004	614	18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	SNMT	900.00	7,200.00	945.00	7,560.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	990.00	7,920.00	1,004.00	8,032.00
1005	616	10000	WATER	25	MGAL	1.00	25.00	19.50	487.50	50.00	1,250.00	30.00	750.00	6.00	150.00
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL</b>							<b>28,025.00</b>		<b>44,563.50</b>		<b>61,450.00</b>		<b>36,810.00</b>		<b>60,415.00</b>
<b>LANDSCAPING</b>															
1101	609	26001	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	260	FT	27.00	7,020.00	25.50	6,630.00	20.00	5,200.00	28.00	7,280.00	39.70	10,322.00
1102	SPECIAL	61050020	RETAINING WALL, MISC.: MODULAR LANDSCAPE WALL	80	FT	467.00	37,360.00	245.00	19,600.00	550.00	44,000.00	432.50	34,600.00	227.00	18,160.00

1103	625	98000	LIGHTING, MISC.: SIGN UPLIGHT	3	EACH	510.00	1,530.00	203.50	610.50	270.00	810.00	561.00	1,683.00	889.00	2,667.00
1104	625	98000	LIGHTING, MISC.: ORNAMENTAL TREE UPLIGHT	6	EACH	440.00	2,640.00	264.00	1,584.00	255.00	1,530.00	484.00	2,904.00	1,004.00	6,024.00
1105	625	98000	LIGHTING, MISC.: STEEL PANEL UPLIGHT	10	EACH	417.00	4,170.00	242.00	2,420.00	260.00	2,600.00	459.00	4,590.00	776.00	7,760.00
1106	625	98000	LIGHTING, MISC.: TRANSFORMER	1	EACH	1,216.00	1,216.00	1,735.50	1,735.50	525.00	525.00	1,338.00	1,338.00	1,432.00	1,432.00
1107	625	98000	LIGHTING, MISC.: POST MOUNTED GFCI WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	1	EACH	625.00	625.00	407.50	407.50	367.00	367.00	475.00	475.00	617.00	617.00
1108	659	00300	TOPSOIL	56	CY	52.00	2,912.00	43.50	2,436.00	30.00	1,680.00	57.00	3,192.00	54.00	3,024.00
1109	661	14001	PERENNIALS, #2 CONT. ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA, AS PER PLAN	148	EACH	21.00	3,108.00	19.50	2,886.00	21.00	3,108.00	23.00	3,404.00	24.00	3,552.00
1110	661	14001	PERENNIALS, QT. CONT. CAREX MUSKINGUMENSIS "LITTLE MIDGE", AS PER PLAN	702	EACH	18.30	12,846.60	15.00	10,530.00	21.00	14,742.00	20.00	14,040.00	20.00	14,040.00
1111	661	14001	PERENNIALS, #2 CONT. ECHINACEA PURPUREA "MAGNA", AS PER PLAN	182	EACH	20.60	3,749.20	19.50	3,549.00	21.00	3,822.00	23.00	4,186.00	24.00	4,368.00
1112	661	14001	PERENNIALS, #2 CONT. RUDBECKIA HIRA VAR. SULLVANITI "LITTLE GOLD STAR", AS PER PLAN	143	EACH	20.60	2,945.80	19.50	2,788.50	21.00	3,003.00	23.00	3,289.00	24.00	3,432.00
1113	661	14001	PERENNIALS, #2 CONT. SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS "TARA", AS PER PLAN	164	EACH	23.70	3,886.80	20.50	3,362.00	21.00	3,444.00	26.00	4,264.00	24.00	3,936.00
1114	661	20041	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 2' HEIGHT, FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 'SUZANNE', AS PER PLAN	25	EACH	60.70	1,517.50	58.50	1,462.50	68.00	1,700.00	67.00	1,675.00	67.00	1,675.00
1115	661	40121	DECIDUOUS TREE, 3" CALIPER, AMELANCIER ARBOREA, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	568.50	3,411.00	549.50	3,297.00	360.00	2,160.00	625.00	3,750.00	632.00	3,792.00
1116	661	99930	PLANTING, MISC.: GRAVEL MULCH	335	SY	12.02	4,026.70	100.00	33,500.00	46.00	15,410.00	13.00	4,355.00	17.00	5,695.00
1117	661	99930	PLANTING, MISC.: DECORATIVE RIVER ROCK	225	SY	13.27	2,985.75	209.50	47,137.50	60.00	13,500.00	15.00	3,375.00	18.80	4,230.00
1118	SPECIAL	169098000	SPECIAL - STEEL ART PANELS	5	EACH	5,750.00	28,750.00	10,500.00	52,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	4,724.00	23,620.00	4,784.00	23,920.00
1119	SPECIAL	269098000	SPECIAL - STEEL GATEWAY SIGN	1	EACH	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	12,675.00	12,675.00	10,780.00	10,780.00	19,779.00	19,779.00
<b>LANDSCAPING TOTAL</b>							<b>139,700.35</b>		<b>209,836.00</b>		<b>137,276.00</b>		<b>132,800.00</b>		<b>138,425.00</b>
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>															
9001	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,924.00	19,924.00	67,500.00	67,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	44,344.00	44,344.00
9002	619	16010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	6	MNTH	2,000.00	12,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,302.00	7,812.00

9003	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	23,150.00	23,150.00	22,179.00	22,179.00	48,550.00	48,550.00	24,151.00	24,151.00	27,692.00	27,692.00
9004	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	72,078.00	72,078.00
9005	103.00	05000	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	17,494.00	17,494.00	33,033.00	33,033.00
9006	SPECIAL		DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
<b>INCIDENTALS TOTAL</b>							<b>175,150.00</b>		<b>233,603.00</b>		<b>292,850.00</b>		<b>172,895.00</b>		<b>289,959.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>							<b>\$1,687,475.90</b>		<b>\$1,904,308.74</b>		<b>\$1,919,666.90</b>		<b>\$2,044,156.20</b>		<b>\$2,109,493.54</b>